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Michael D. McLachlan (State Bar No. 181705) 
McLACHLAN LAW, APC 
2447 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 100 
Hermosa Beach, California 90254 
Telephone: (310) 954-8270 
Facsimile: (310) 954-8271 
mike@mclachlan-law.com 
 
Daniel M. O’Leary (State Bar No. 175128) 
LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O’LEARY 
2300 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 105 
Los Angeles, California 90064 
Telephone: (310) 481-2020 
Facsimile: (310) 481-0049 
dan@danolearylaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Richard Wood and the Class  
 

 

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  

Coordination Proceeding 
Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) 
 
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 
CASES 
___________________________ 
RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on 
behalf of himself and all others similarly 
situated,   
 
  Plaintiff, 

 v. 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et 
al. 
 
  Defendants. 

Judicial Council Coordination 
Proceeding No. 4408 
(Honorable Jack Komar (ret.)) 
 
Lead Case No. BC 325201 
 
Case No.:  BC 391869 
 
[proposed] ORDER FOR 
MOTION TERMINATING SMALL 
PUMPER CLASS COUNSEL’S 
APPOINTMENT AS CLASS 
COUNSEL 
 
Date: August 24, 2023 
Time: 2:00 p.m. 
Place: Telephone Via Courtcall 
Judge: Hon. Jack Komar 
 

 
 

  
 

 

 

 

mailto:mike@mclachlan-law.com


2 

ORDER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

The motion of attorneys Michael D. McLachlan of McLachlan Law, APC 

and Daniel M. O’Leary of the Law Office of Daniel M. O’Leary for order 

terminating Small Pumper class counsel’s appointment as class counsel came on 

regularly for hearing.  Appearances were made by counsel.  The Motion is hereby 

granted. Mr. Michael D. McLachlan of McLachlan Law, APC and Mr. Daniel M. 

O’Leary with the Law Office of Daniel M. O’Leary are hereby relieved as class 

counsel for the Small Pumper Class as of the date of this Order and their 

appointment is thereby terminated.  

Furthermore, with purpose of the February 24, 2022 Order Re-Assigning 

Wood Case having been fully satisfied and exhausted, this Court hereby 

terminates this partial re-assignment and resumes full jurisdiction over the 

former members of the Small Pumper Class.  

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED: _________, 2023 BY:  ______________________ 
Hon. Jack Komar 
Judge, Los Angeles Superior Court 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California.  I am over 
the age of 18 and am not a party to the within action.  My business address is 
2447 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 100, Hermosa Beach, California 90254. My 
electronic notification address is katelyn@mclachlan-law.com.  

On July 31, 2023, I caused service in the manner indicated below of the 
foregoing document(s) described as [proposed] ORDER FOR MOTION 
TERMINATING SMALL PUMPER CLASS COUNSEL’S APPOINTMENT 
AS CLASS COUNSEL to be served on the parties in this matter as follows: 

(X) (BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE) Per court order requiring service and filing
by electronic means, this document was served by electronic service to the
by posting to Glotrans via the watermaster service page, including
electronic filing with the Los Angeles Superior Court.

(X) (STATE)  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the above is true and correct.

_/s/ Katelyn Furman 
Katelyn Furman 

mailto:katelyn@mclachlan-law.com

