1 2 3 4	Michael D. McLachlan (State Bar No. 181 McLACHLAN LAW, APC 2447 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 100 Hermosa Beach, California 90254 Telephone: (310) 954-8270 Facsimile: (310) 954-8271 mike@mclachlan-law.com	705)
5 6 7 8 9	Daniel M. O'Leary (State Bar No. 175128) LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEA 2300 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 105 Los Angeles, California 90064 Telephone: (310) 481-2020 Facsimile: (310) 481-0049 dan@danolearylaw.com Attorneys for Plaintiff Richard Wood and	JRY
10 11 12	SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF L	
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))  ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES  RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on behalf of himself and all others similarly situated,  Plaintiff,  v.  LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et al.  Defendants.	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408 (Honorable Jack Komar (ret.))  Lead Case No. BC 325201  Case No.: BC 391869  [proposed] ORDER FOR MOTION TERMINATING SMALI PUMPER CLASS COUNSEL'S APPOINTMENT AS CLASS COUNSEL  Date: August 24, 2023 Time: 2:00 p.m. Place: Telephone Via Courtcall Judge: Hon. Jack Komar
26 27		

28

1	The motion of attorneys Michael D. McLachlan of McLachlan Law, APC			
2	and Daniel M. O'Leary of the Law Office of Daniel M. O'Leary for order			
3	terminating Small Pumper class counsel's appointment as class counsel came on			
4	regularly for hearing. Appearances were made by counsel. The Motion is hereby			
5	granted. Mr. Michael D. McLachlan of McLachlan Law, APC and Mr. Daniel M.			
6	O'Leary with the Law Office of Daniel M. O'Leary are hereby relieved as class			
7	counsel for the Small Pumper Class as of the date of this Order and their			
8	appointment is thereby terminated.			
9	Furthermore, with purpose of the February 24, 2022 Order Re-Assigning			
10	Wood Case having been fully satisfied and exhausted, this Court hereby			
11	terminates this partial re-assignment and resumes full jurisdiction over the			
12	former members of the Small Pumper Class.			
13				
14	IT IS SO ORDERED.			
15				
16	DATED:, 2023 BY:			
17	Hon. Jack Komar Judge, Los Angeles Superior Court			
18	duge, 200 migeros superior court			
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				

## **PROOF OF SERVICE**

2	
_	

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 2447 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 100, Hermosa Beach, California 90254. My electronic notification address is katelyn@mclachlan-law.com.

On July 31, 2023, I caused service in the manner indicated below of the foregoing document(s) described as **[proposed] ORDER FOR MOTION TERMINATING SMALL PUMPER CLASS COUNSEL'S APPOINTMENT AS CLASS COUNSEL** to be served on the parties in this matter as follows:

- (X) (BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE) Per court order requiring service and filing by electronic means, this document was served by electronic service to the by posting to Glotrans via the watermaster service page, including electronic filing with the Los Angeles Superior Court.
- (X) (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

<u>/s/ Katelyn Furman</u> Katelyn Furman